

**CITY OF ELKO
 BID TABULATION
 FOR
 EFFLUENT REUSE AND SANITARY SEWER SPORTS COMPLEX
 April 13, 2018**

Name	<u>Ruby Dome Inc.</u>	<u>Great Basin Engineering Contractors</u>	<u>Remington Construction</u>	<u>Pearson Brothers Construction LLC</u>
Address	6525 E. Idaho St.	PO Box 396	445 5th Street	HC 74 Box 260
City State	Elko, NV 89801	Elko, NV 89801	Elko, NV 89801	Pioche, NV 89043
Phone No.	775-738-2154	775-340-8365	775-738-6601	702-239-6047
Fax No.				

No.	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount		Unit Price	Total Amount		Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOB & DEMOBILIZATION TO AND FROM THE PROJECT SITE @ _____ PER LUMP SUM AMOUNT.	1	LS	\$ 99,500.00	\$99,500.00		\$221,571.01	\$221,571.01		\$316,315.00	\$316,315.00
2	CLEAR & STRIP TOPSOIL FROM THE PIPELINE ALIGNMENT ON BOTH SIDES OF THE HUMBOLDT RIVER AND AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PROJECT @: _____ PER ACRE CLEARED AND STRIPPED.	0.75	ACRES	\$ 6,700.00	\$5,025.00		\$2,943.32	\$2,207.49		\$15,000.00	\$11,250.00
3	REMOVE THE EXISTING 12-INCH Ø END CAP AND THRUST BLOCK AT STA. "RW"33+57, BEGINNING OF PROJECT, ADJUST THE REUSE PIPE INVERT ELEVATION TO MATCH PLAN ELEVATION AND INSTALL 12-INCH Ø PIPE, PIPE BENDS, FITTINGS & CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS AT STA. "RW" 33+58 DETAIL B ON SHEET C-5 @: _____ PER LUMP SUM AMOUNT.	1.00	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$5,836.02	\$5,836.02		\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 12-INCH Ø HDPE IPS PE4710 DR11 (200PSI WORKING PRESSURE) REUSE PIPE FROM STA."RW" 33+58 TO "RW" 37+78.68 @: _____ PER LINEAL FOOT INSTALLED, AS SPECIFIED.	36	LF	\$ 160.00	\$5,760.00		\$269.10	\$9,687.60		\$540.00	\$19,440.00
5	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND LABOR TO BORE, JACK AND CASE (24-INCH DIAMETER STEEL CASING) FROM STA. "RW" 33+68.71 TO "RW" 35+80 (SEE PLAN SHEET C-3) @ _____ PER LINEAL FOOT OF BORING, JACKING AND INSTALLING STEEL CASINGS	212	LF	\$ 1,161.00	\$246,132.00		\$802.39	\$170,106.68		\$1,200.00	\$254,400.00
6	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 24-INCH Ø STEEL PIPE CASING WITH WELDED JOINTS FROM STA. "RW" 35+80 TO "RW" 37+50 BY TRENCHING METHODS (SEE PLAN SHEET C-3) @ _____ PER LINEAL FOOT OF CASING INSTALLED.	170	LF	\$ 505.00	\$85,850.00		\$346.60	\$58,922.00		\$490.00	\$83,300.00
7	PROVIDE AND PLACE STEEL REINFORCED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT AROUND THE STEEL CASING FROM STA. "RW" 35+75 TO "RW" 36+98.89 SEE PLAN SHEETS C-3 & C-7 @ _____ PER LINEAL FOOT OF ENCASEMENT.	125	LF	\$ 355.00	\$44,375.00		\$787.66	\$98,457.50		\$850.00	\$106,250.00
8	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 12-INCH Ø RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON PIPE FROM STA. "RW" 33+68 TO "RW" 37+50 AS SPECIFIED (SEE PLAN SHEET C-3 & C-7) @: _____ PER LINEAL FOOT OF PIPE INSTALLED.	385	LF	\$ 150.00	\$57,750.00		\$173.87	\$66,939.95		\$175.00	\$67,375.00

9	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 12-INCH Ø GATE VALVE, VALVE BOX & CONCRETE COLLAR AT STA."RW" 37+68.68 (SEE PLAN SHEET C-3) @: _____ PER LUMP SUM INCLUDING LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS.	1.0	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,760.01	\$6,760.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 12-INCH Ø FLANGED END CAP AND CONCRETE THRUST BOLCK AT STA "RW" 37+78.68 (SEE PLAN SHEET C-3)@: _____ PER LUMP SUM AMOUNT	1.0	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,670.60	\$1,670.60	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	CONSTRUCT 60-INCH Ø SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AT STA."SS" 0+00 WITH CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BASE (SEE PLAN SHEETS C-4 AND C-8) @: _____ PER LUMP SUM AMOUNT INCLUDING AL MATERIALS, LABOR & EQUIPMENT.	1.0	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$36,138.36	\$36,138.36	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
12	CONSTRUCT 48-INCH Ø SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AT STA. "SS" 0+22.13 AS SHOWN ON PLAN SHEET C-4 AND C-8, INCLUDING ALL MATERIALS, LABOR & EQUIPMENT @: _____ PER LUMP SUM AMOUNT COMPLETE	1.0	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$19,524.85	\$19,524.85	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
13	CONSTRUCT 48-INCH Ø SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AT STA. "SS" 4+16.19 AS SHOWN ON PLAN SHEET C-4 AND C-8, INCLUDING ALL MATERIALS, LABOR & EQUIPMENT @: _____ PER LUMP SUM AMOUNT COMPLETE	1.0	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,237.04	\$8,237.04	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
14	CONSTRUCT 12-INCH Ø SANITARY SEWER BETWEEN MANHOLES NO.1 AND NO. 2 INCLUDING ALL PIPE MATERIALS, LABOR AND EQUIPMENT, AS SPECIFIED AND SHOWN ON PLAN SHEET C-4 (ANSI/AWWA C900 PVC PIPE) @: _____ PER LINEAL FOOT INSTALLED	20	LF	\$ 650.00	\$13,000.00	\$441.50	\$8,830.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$10,000.00
15	PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, AND EQUIPMENT TO BORE, JACK AND INSTALL STEEL CASING BENEATH THE UPRR MAINLINE TRACK CORRIDOR FROM STA."SS" 0+30 TO "SS" 2+44. (SEE PLAN SHEETS C-4 AND C-7 @: _____ PER LINEAL FOOT OF CASING	214	LF	\$ 1,410.00	\$301,740.00	\$1,143.69	\$244,749.66	\$1,200.00	\$256,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$214,000.00
16	PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT & LABOR TO INSTALL 24 INCH Ø WELDED STEEL CASING, BY TRENCHING METHODS, FROM STA."SS" 2+44.00 TO "SS" 3+97.99 (SEE PLAN SHEETS C-4 AND C-7) @: _____ PER	154	LF	\$ 442.00	\$68,068.00	\$376.72	\$58,014.88	\$510.00	\$78,540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$154,000.00
17	PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT & LABOR TO INSTALL DUCTILE IRON PIPE AS SPECIFIED, FROM SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE NO.2 TO MANHOLE NO.3 AS SPECIFIED AND SHOWN ON PLAN SHEETS C-4 AND C-7 @: _____ PER LINEAL FOOT	391	LF	\$ 150.00	\$58,650.00	\$200.43	\$78,368.13	\$175.00	\$68,425.00	\$ 300.00	\$117,300.00
18	PROVIDE AND PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT AROUND THE 24-INCH Ø STEEL CASING FROM STA. "SS" 2+35.00 TO "SS" 3+60.00, AS SHOWN ON PLAN SHEETS C-4 AND C-7, @ _____ PER LINEAL FOOT INSTALLED.	125	LF	\$ 355.00	\$44,375.00	\$814.66	\$101,832.50	\$850.00	\$106,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$75,000.00
19	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 12-INCH Ø GRAVITY SEWER (SDR 35 PVC) FROM STA."SS"4+38.19 AND INSTALL END CAP, AS SPECIFIED AND SHOWN ON PLAN SHEET C-4) @: _____ PER LINEAL FOOT OF PIPE	20	LF	\$ 125.00	\$2,500.00	\$515.08	\$10,301.60	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00
20	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 3-EACH, 1 1/4 INCH Ø SCHEDULED 40 PVC CONDUITS INSIDE THE 24-INCH Ø REUSE PIPE CASINGS FROM STA."RW" 37+50, AS SHOWN ON PLAN SHEET C-3, @:	1170	LF	\$ 10.25	\$11,992.50	\$7.18	\$8,400.60	\$13.00	\$15,210.00	\$ 10.00	\$11,700.00
21	SPREAD STOCKPILE TOPSOIL AND SEED ALL LAND SURFACE AREAS DISTRUBED BY THE PROJECT CONSTRUCTION, AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 02485-SEEDING AND REVEGETATION OF DISTRUBED AREAS @: _____ PER ACRE OF LAND DISTRUBANCE.	0.75	ACRES	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$5,886.65	\$4,414.99	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$30,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,117,267.50		\$1,220,971.47		\$1,555,555.00		\$1,794,200.00